


2006 State Representative in General Court 335

Sixth

Norfolk

District

Avon
Canton
Stoughton
TOTALS..

Sixth

Norfolk

District

\von
anton

Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

4.

5,

6.

Stoughton
Pet. 1

.

5.

7.

8.

ITOTALS....

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

a
1 OB G •s

3 «

eg

td

99

6S a> 4) s £ 0
8 a
So

e "3

S JS

O
ED

c "3

3 3 £ 5
3
5

-**

630 153 783 . 1 46 47
2,889 3 876 3,768 - 4 238 242
1,447 6 414 1,867 - 2 131 133

4,966 9 1,443 6,418 - 7 415 422

State Election

c

uS2
si*
C8U E
a cm*
S oQ

1,462

1,142
1,301
1,093
1,210
1,273
1,079

1,098
834
940
577

12,009

as

09
DO

M **
9)

S 2 >
a -a

5 CO

-**

22 363 1,847

8 246 1,396
4 303 1,608
10 346 1,449
8 359 1,577
6 344 1,623
2 276 1,357

2 247 1,347
3 244 1,081
6 235 1,181
2 136 715

73 3,099 15,181
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Seventh

Norfolk

District

Milton
Randolph
TOTALS.

Seventh

Norfolk

District

Milton
Pet. 2

.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

Randolph
Pet. 1

.

2.

4.

7.

8.

TOTALS....

Democratic Primary Republican

!

Primary

1
c
_0

§
08

en

,0

d

a

go
00
0)
**

hi B
o a

>
"3 o 1

>
3

5
a
5

o
3 3 1

4,327 260 1,318 5,905 . 19 309 328
2,569 16 1,065 3,650 - 8 130 138
6,896 276 2,383 9,555 - 27 439 466

State Election

a -3

887
913
723
992
905

1,007
932

1,037

1,048
894

1,038
1,135
1,131

12,642

18
6
5

12
8
8
6

17

16
16
6
4
9

131

310
198
263
268
237
243
285
294

289
298
314
269
301

3,569

1,215
1,117
991

1,272
1,150
1,258
1,223
1,348

1,353
1,208
1,358
1,408
1,441

16,342



2006 State Representative in General Court 337

Eighth

Norfolk

District

Mansfield

.

Sharon
Stoughton
Walpole ....

TOTALS..

Eighth

Norfolk

District

Mansfield
Pet. 4

Sharon
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

4.

5,

Stoughton
Pet. 2

.

3.

4.

6.

Walpole
Pet. 3

.

4.

TOTALS....

Democratic Primary

« S

Emm ba »
• 5 ©
J.S *
ooK ;£ M
'3«g ° S

J < CQ

00

83

W
CD

4)
-*»

-**

Republican Primary

h

C

* E &
&d § 2

^•s ° §>>° a —J 5! S

i
00
a

g

299 - 101
2,780 9 643
1,933 - 592
712 3 348

5,724 12 1,684

400
3,432
2,525
1,063
7,420

62
108
134
69

373

22
36
53
43

154

84
144
187
112
527

State Election

« c

E3 -w "rt

03J3-S
« 5f 2

• 3 uj © o
tec/3 C

o ©Q

708

1,174
1,076
1,220
1,074
1,083

931
933

1,140
1,129

792
884

12,144

o
£ c
.2 a *
£ o.2

a •9
-* 3

c«co a

% ©OS

490

279
368
357
350
381

289
268
436
347

406
452

4,423

1

1

10

77
98
89
90
94

97
101
132
82

114 1,312

1,532
1,545
1,667
1,516
1,558

1,318
1,302
1,709
1,558

131 1,329
115 1,451

1,220 17,797
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Ninth

Norfolk

District

Medfield....

Millis

Norfolk
Plainville...

Walpole

Wrentham.
TOTALS...

Ninth

Norfolk

District

Medfield
Pet. 3

.

4.

Millis

Norfolk
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

4.

Plainville

Pet. 1

.

2.

Walpole
Pet. 5

.

Wrentham
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

TOTALS....

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

No

Nomination

All

Others

M
a

3

IS
CO

o
CO

73

ii

"2 2

en

•**

O

3

3

3

So

«

%

T3

3 887 890 77 . 13 90
- 366 366 37 - 13 50

92 1,160 1,252 153 i 27 181
7 753 760 105 - 19 124

20 291 311 26 - 3 29

6 1,137 1,143 148 . 20 168
128 4,594 4,722 546 i 95 642

State Election

» -x

05 j- CS

"3 CS

ca^ a

PS

1,070
967

745

965
935
906
298

1,093
1,290

593

10
6

11
3

10
3

437
393

324

258
302
240
101

259
329

300

1,517
1,366

1,074

1,234
1,240
1,156
402

1,356
1,624

899

1,151 20 258 1,429
1,488 19 306 1,813
1,063 16 221 1,300

12,564 118 3,728 16,410
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Tenth

Norfolk

District

ranklin..

[edway...

OTALS.

Tenth

Norfolk

District

ranklin
Pet.

[edway
Pet. 2

3
4,

OTALS....

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

0> £ IB
Qi S S= c O •»« O
£3
ri E

en

| s £
go

W as 9

O .a
a -3

§

0>

A on

e

1
13

3
03

5 1 z 5
3

3

2,493 _ 525 3,018 . _ 297 297
864 3 245 1,112 - 1 97 98

3,357 3 770 4,130 - 1 394 395

State Election

V «
* 9
SB.2 O
E.Va ankli >crat 00

u
9

X

,0

James

ofFr
Dem<

A gq

a
a

5

>
a
-**

1,065 10 272 1,347
1,119 18 244 1,381
1,144 14 195 1,353
1,189 13 243 1,445
1,194 12 237 1,443
1,127 14 255 1,396
1,257 12 291 1,560
1,298 11 314 1,623

905 9 267 1,181
975 15 293 1,283
987 11 350 1,348

12,260 139 2,961 15,360
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Eleventh

Norfolk

District

Dedham ...

Walpole ....

Westwood

.

TOTALS..

Dedham
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Walpole
Pet. 8

.

Westwood
Pet. 1

.

2.

3,

4.

TOTALS...,

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

1 -w
OB c

o

4d
OB

col

r^ S O •m O
u « OB a OB

** u 0) a

1

o

£
V

o ©

5
O

3

-a!
>
"3
-**

5
O

5

OB

1
5

>
"a

3,739 23 1,134 4,896 . 13 261 274
303 2 134 439 - 2 51 53

1,847 9 849 2,705 - 9 256 265
5,889 34 2,117 8,040 - 24 568 592

State Election

c

2 w
Eleventh

Norfolk

be
S ug.s
^ s a

OB

CO

V)

District

Robert

K.

of

Dedh

Democr

,0X
O

5

OB

M

5

>
IS

919
1,191
898

1,284
1,128
1,028
1,303

871

1,152
1,191
1,221
1,098

13,284

11
10
9

16
9

14
16

12

490
294
227
347
243
268
339

396

1,420
1,495
1,134
1,647

1,380
1,310
1,658

1,279

97

532 1,684
581 1,772
591 1,812
530 1,628

4,838 18,219
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Twelfth

Norfolk

District

Norwood..
Afalpole ...

rOTALS.

Norwood
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7,

8.

9.

Valpole

Pet. 1

2
6.

7,

ITOTALS...

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

00 b
•**

BB c 00

MO 3 3
09

'5

(8

pj o 09 ed %

*l O £ E a go 0)

«
£
o

«

1°

"1
O
Mi

3

>
•it

O J
§

5

>

1

3,801 1,406 7 264 5,478 - 23 357 380
1,355 571 1 142 2,069 - 5 219 224
5,156 1,977 8 406 7,547 - 28 576 604

State Election

*»

Twelfth 00
C s

Norfolk me;
O O rt 00

District

John

H.

R

of

Norw

Democr

u
.0

O

5

00

5

>
•**

1,052
920
973

1,184
531
818
982

1,020
1,214

1,024
973
933

1,019
12,643

10
9
14
14
6

12
12
17
10

17
7

13
11

152

266
241
320
396
144
205
274
262
333

293
322
300
353

3,709

1,328
1,170
1,307
1,594
681

1,035
1,268
1,299
1,557

1,334
1,302
1,246
1,383

16,504
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Thirteenth

Norfolk

District

Dover
Medfield..
Needham.
TOTALS.

Thirteenth

Norfolk

District

Dover
Medfield

Pet. 1

.

2.

Needham
Pet. A.

B.
C.
D.
E.
F.

G.
H.
I.

J.

TOTALS .

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

fl «

w
i c 1

£
CO

V
•** fl

go
E

GO

»!
4)

X
•** |

£ a 09 £

& O c
5j

3
•**

Z o
8 •**

j 3 ca £ z 5 PQ §

562 6 256 824 _ 4 140 144
700 3 244 947 - - 81 81

4,457 39 1,825 6,321 - 19 419 438
5,719 48 2,325 8,092 - 23 640 663

State Election

-ooO
RQ

1,722

1,038
1,035

915
923
949
963

1,016
1,106
1,031
1,092
1,141
912

13,843

39

4
6

13
13
11
4

13
16
15
23
15
12

184

988 2,749

340
335

281
365
347
337
406
374
401
468
392
329

5,363

1,382
1,376

1,209
1,301
1,307
1,304
1,435
1,496
1,447
1,583
1,548
1,253

19,390
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Fourteenth

Norfolk

District

Natick
Wellesley

.

Weston ....

TOTALS.

Natick
Pet. 10

.

Wellesley

Pet. A.
B.
C.
D.
E.
F.
G.

Weston
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

4.

TOTALS....

Democratic Primary

A
oo

a 5"
o —
S.S *AS V

«£ O a
a ° a J3

3 3 pa

s
o
00

9i

-a

Republican Primary

a

a £
a v
I a w

Z O a

£ 5 -z < pa

00

U
00

V

M

481 3 213
3,638 8 963
1,278 3 432
5,397 14 1,608

697
4,609
1,713
7,019

5

5
7

17

50
421
152
623

55
426
159
640

State Election

a
o
00

1*
Fourteenth £ 09

Norfolk

District

anion
llesley

>cratic

9

Alice

H

of

We
Demc

a
O

3

00

a
§
pa

>
a

1,252 24 466 1,742

1,402 12 443 1,857

1,406 10 432 1,848
1,266 22 567 1,855
1,278 21 351 1,650
1,339 16 490 1,845
1,124 13 367 1,504
704 3 175 882

1,021 15 447 1,483
838 22 395 1,255
743 20 349 1,112
869 23 385 1,277

13,242 201 4,867 18,310
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Fifteenth

Norfolk

District

Brookline
TOTALS.

Fifteenth

Norfolk

District

Brookline
Pet. 2

.

3.

4.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11
12
13

TOTALS...

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

'S

1 ts o i
CO a> s o- a o X U
«3 on

E
gg

5
05

.s
at 3

M
MfQ 9 £

1

0)

a5 J £
2 «*
2°

o

5 5
•**

o

3
8

S3M

4,895 11 1,860 6,766 _ 2 145 147
4,895 11 1,860 6,766 - 2 145 147

State Election

'5

1
03 V

.S.S

*" Q nX s oh?o
tar s

632
1,010
909

1,007
929
980

1,054
870

1,011

1,068
892

10,362

1

4
2
3

11
4
2
4
4
6
8

49

163
291
247
293
230
217
242
239
237
327
323

2,809

796
1,305
1,158
1,303
1,170
1,201
1,298
1,113
1,252
1,401
1,223

13,220
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First

Plymouth

District

Plymouth
TOTALS.

First

Plymouth

District

3lymouth
Pet. 2

.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

12.

14.

TOTALS....

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

No

Nomination

All

Others

3
8
5

E

4)

"3
ii

•3

6
«

Si
£>£

S °
>

V)
u
4>

As
O

3

gn

M
B
a
3

s
O

S

723
723

8,335
8,335

9,058
9,058

2,744
2,744

14
14

467
467

3,225
3,225

State Election

S
o

Q o v

>

1,097
785

1,155
1,552
1,067
1,070
1,377
993
825

1,166
1,613

12,700

21
19
19
29
18
23
15
11
7

25
28

215

309
302
368
524
386
304
390
287
256
304
417

3,847

1,427
1,106
1,542
2,105
1,471
1,397
1,782
1,291
1,088
1,495
2,058

16,762
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Second

Plymouth

District

Bourne ....

Carver
Wareham
TOTALS.

Bourne
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

Carver
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

Wareham
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

TOTALS....

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

i 1
£

•** 1 **

as x 5

9 b

0)

0)

a IS
E
4) oyHP lOth anks

>
73

J3

o
<e

s < CQ £ co 5 s £

784 367 1,151 134 _ 23 157
900 5 385 1,290 161 - 18 179

1,978 11 575 2,564 304 3 45 352
3,662 16 1,327 5,005 599 3 86 688

State Election

1
es

S3

Second
aS s s a.a o

Plymouth S es cs

3j3 ^
1 « -w

OD

District ill 111 0)

lis III o 1

>
•a

2J
otf

CO

es oQ
5 5 e2

653
795
544

889
801
902

700
624
719
641
821
510

8,599

457
544
377

530
550
571

591
673
557
570
595
480

6,495

1

2

3

1

2

16

79
118
71

62
74
63

44
45
39
51
40
38

724

1,191
1,458
992

1,481
1,426
1,539

1,336
1,344
1,318
1,262
1,457
1,030

15,834
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Third

Plymouth

District

ohasset

.

Jingham

.

lull

Scituate...

TOTALS.

Third

Plymouth

District

ohasset
Pet. 1

.

2.

[ingham
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

HI
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

cituate

Pet. 3

.

OTALS....

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

>>
•
xl

u
09 a

-t->

E
a a 83

o 3 03

BQ «
.A

£
OB
V

C8

u
X

S-
B 4)

5 3 £ E £

AllO Blan

3
o AllO

Blanl

3

869 2 249 1,120 . 19 140 159
2,929 665 3,594 - 7 347 354
1,483 337 1,820 - 99 99
355 1 123 479 - 59 59

5,636 3 1,374 7,013 - 26 645 671

State Election

2S.H

** is S

a oq
a

1,367
1,348

1,184
1,286
1,345
1,358
1,274
1,664

1,253
1,070
1,385

948
15,482

S3

o
OB

09

U
9)

JS QD >
O a "3

S3 w
5 a 5

10 489 1,866
17 395 1,760

. 286 1,470
- 281 1,567
- 345 1,690
- 340 1,698
- 348 1,622
- 540 2,204

12 250 1,515
9 220 1,299

14 293 1,692

7 387 1,342
69 4,174 19,725
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Fourth

Plymouth

District

Marshfield
Scituate
TOTALS...

Fourth

Plymouth

District

Marshfield
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Scituate
Pet. 1

.

2.

4.

5.

6.

TOTALS....

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

4<

a
3-3 C8 e

Si
J3 OB

90

1
2
9
-= «

OB

1°
o 1

"3 O |
"3

5
a
3 Z 5

05

s

3,165 17 556 3,738 _ 11 291 302
2,108 4 441 2,553 - 1 298 299
5,273 21 997 6,291 - 12 589 601

State Election

Xx as

1,354
1,396
1,120
1,129
1,245
1,464
1,291

1,191
1,252
1,205
1,124
1,088

14,859

12
16
13
9
7

7

14

8
6
4
6
2

104

217
253
209
214
193
327
284

301
315
308
265
249

3,135

1,583
1,665
1,342
1,352
1,445
1,798
1,589

1,500
1,573
1,517
1,395
1,339

18,098
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Fifth

Plymouth

District

anover ..

orwell ...

ockland

.

OTALS.

Fifth

Plymouth

District

anover
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

4.

orwell

Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

ackland
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

IOTALS....

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

§
-**

go
'1 t

g ,
A « «

5. u U = - O
OB

GO

V
-M si

co

E
CO
01
-**

u- CQ — CO > >>« fi (0 [>

o ©
K

AllOt Blank

"3
•**

£53

S o AllOt Blank

-aw

1,795 28 399 2,222 195 3 50 248
1,121 6 462 1,589 108 35 143
1,905 7 475 2,387 157 1 47 205
4,821 41 1,336 6,198 460 4 132 596

State Election

a
<-i

c
es

u
(0

Nym
ver atic

Gille

ver can

CO

U
CO

. o - - c -« CO u
0>

0*

f.5 § >> « 3 X CO [>»w| •533 a n M

|= J
O

3

C
3

53

es

e2

967 557 45 1,569
980 526 - 44 1,550
985 545 3 38 1,571
902 626 1 39 1,568

937 535 1 65 1,538
825 791 1 93 1,710
893 668 3 109 1,673

731 303 1 65 1,100
939 388 - 75 1,402
560 279 1 35 875
598 299 4 49 950
822 341 1 44 1,208
686 376 1 57 1,120

10,825 6,234 17 758 17,834
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Sixth

Plymouth

District

Duxbury...
Halifax
Hanson
Pembroke

.

TOTALS..

Sixth

Plymouth

District

Duxbury
Pet. 2

.

3.

4.

5.

Halifax
Pet. 2

.

Hanson
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

Pembroke
Pet. 1

2.

3.

4,

5,

TOTALS....

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

S
90

J2 u

«

s

u
9 <3

^ O a,

J 2 "

00

1

h AllOth Blanks

>
g<*> Daniel

of

Ha

AllOth §
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>

872 11 470 1,353 141 6 15 162
336 7 123 466 56 5 10 71
859 7 301 1,167 156 2 35 193

2381,660 3 471 2,134 204 3 31
3,727 28 1,365 5,120 557 16 91 664

State Election

lag
• « —
M en
— « 3il a

3 OB
Q

-S s

J e g

c

921
705
591
563

648

466
426
418
496

726

690 614
716 653
738 615

745 797
579 720
707 712
645 788
585 732

8,833 8,163

57
54
47
31

1,444
1,185
1,057
1,090

45 1,424

- 23 1,327
- 23 1,392
- 32 1,385

36 1,578
- 25 1,324
2 26 1,447
1 28 1,462
- 30 1,347

9 457 17,462

]


